# **APPENDIX B7:**

**DECLARATIONS OF SPECIALISTS** 

July 2018 Appendices



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/
NEAS Reference Number:	DEAT/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010

# **PROJECT TITLE**

E-mail:

The uMkhomazi Water Project Phase 1: Raw Water Component -

- Smithfield Dam 14/12/16/3/3/3/94;
- Water Conveyance Infrastructure 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/1; and

donavanh@nemai.co.za

• Balancing Dam - 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/2.

Specialist:	Noise		
Contact person:	Morné de Jager		
Postal address:	PO Box 2047, Garsfontein East		
Postal code:	0060	Cell:	0825654059
Telephone:	0120040362	Fax:	0866210292
E-mail:	morne@menco.co.za		_
Professional			
affiliation(s) (if any)			
Project Consultant:	Nemai Consulting		
Contact person:	Donavan Henning		
Postal address:	PO Box 1673, Sunninghill		
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082 891 0604
Telephone:	011 781 1730	Fax:	011 781 1731

- 4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations\_
- I, Morné de Jager , declare that --

- I act as the independent specialist in this application
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my
  possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken
  with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan
  or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of Regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Magu	
Signature of the specialist:	
Enviro Acoustic Research cc	
Name of company (if applicable):	
2018 - 05 - 09	
Date:	




File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received: (For official use only)
12/12/20/
DEAT/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010

#### **PROJECT TITLE**

The uMkhomazi Water Project Phase 1: Raw Water Component -

- Smithfield Dam 14/12/16/3/3/3/94;
- Water Conveyance Infrastructure 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/1; and
- Balancing Dam 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/2.

Specialist: Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail: Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	Enterprises Uni Rudi Kroch Private Bug X41, 0028 012 A20 6318 rudi Erocheup.ac.ze Engneering Council Reg. no: 20160616		of Pretoria (Pty) Ltd 1 1082 778 5839 1th Africa
Project Consultant:	Nemai Consulting		
Contact person:	Donavan Henning		
Postal address:	PO Box 1673, Sunninghill		
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082 891 0604
Telephone:	011 781 1730	Fax:	011 781 1731
E-mail:	donavanh@nemai.co.za		•

4.2	The sp	ecialist appointed in ter	ms of the Regulations_
l, _	R.C.	Voch	, declare that

- I act as the independent specialist in this application
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my
  possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken
  with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan
  or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of Regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist:	-		·	
Enterprises University Name of company (if applicable):	ot_	Pretoria	(Pty)	Ltd
10 May 2018 Date:				24 - II



- 1	

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/
NEAS Reference Number:	DEAT/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010

# **PROJECT TITLE**

Telephone:

E-mail:

The uMkhomazi Water Project Phase 1: Raw Water Component -

- Smithfield Dam 14/12/16/3/3/3/94;
- Water Conveyance Infrastructure 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/1; and

011 781 1730

donavanh@nemai.co.za

• Balancing Dam - 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/2.

· ·			
Specialist:	David Allan		
Contact person:	David Allan		
Postal address:	c/o P.O. Box 4085, Durban		
Postal code:	4000	Cell:	082-3610261
Telephone:	031-3224214	Fax:	031-3112242
E-mail:	davidallan@telkomsa.net	•	
Professional	SACNASP Pr. Sci. Nat. reg. no. 115499		
affiliation(s) (if any)	-		
Project Consultant:	Nemai Consulting		
Contact person:	Donavan Henning		
Postal address:	PO Box 1673, Sunninghill		
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082 891 0604

Fax:

011 781 1731

4.2	The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_

David Allan

- I act as the independent specialist in this application
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant

\_\_\_\_\_ , declare that --

- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work:
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my
  possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken
  with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan
  or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of Regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Still	
Signature of the specialist:	
n/a	
Name of company (if applicable):	
9 May 2018	
Date:	



1			
1			
1			
1			
1			

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
12/12/20/	
DEAT/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010

## PROJECT TITLE

The uMkhomazi Water Project Phase 1: Raw Water Component -

- Smithfield Dam 14/12/16/3/3/3/94;
- Water Conveyance Infrastructure 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/1; and
- Balancing Dam 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/2.

Specialist:	SCIENTIFIC AQUATIC SERVICES CO	3		
Contact person:	STEPHEN VAN STADEN			
Postal address:	P O BOX 751779, GARDENVIEW			
Postal code:	2047	Cell:	083 415 2356	
Telephone:	'011 616 7893	Fax:	086 724 3132	
E-mail:	stephen@sasenvgroup.co.za			
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	PRI.SCI. NAT. REG NO: 400134/05			

Project Consultant
Contact person:
Postal address:
Postal code:
Telephone:
E-mail:

Nemai Consulting		
Donavan Henning		
PO Box 1673, Sunninghill		
2157	Cell:	082 891 0604
011 781 1730	Fax:	011 781 1731
donavanh@nemai.co.za	•	

4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_
I, STEPHEN VAN STADEN , declare that
General declaration:
<ul> <li>I act as the independent specialist in this application</li> <li>I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant</li> <li>I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;</li> <li>I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;</li> <li>I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;</li> <li>I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;</li> <li>I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;</li> <li>all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and</li> <li>I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of Regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.</li> </ul>
Signature of the specialist:

SCIENTIFIC AQUATIC SERVICES CC Name of company (if applicable):

11 MAY 2018

Date:



	•	•

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/
NEAS Reference Number:	DEAT/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010

## **PROJECT TITLE**

The uMkhomazi Water Project Phase 1: Raw Water Component -

- Smithfield Dam 14/12/16/3/3/3/94;
- Water Conveyance Infrastructure 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/1; and
- Balancing Dam 14/12/16/3/3/3/94/2.

Specialist:	Pachnoda Consulting CC			
Contact person:	Lukas Niemand			
Postal address:	716 Lochiel Street, Faerie Glen, Pretoria			
Postal code:	0081 Cell: 083 9780817			
Telephone:	Fax:			
E-mail:	lukas@pachnoda.co.za			
Professional	SACNASP - 400095/06			
affiliation(s) (if any)				
,				
Project Consultant:	Nemai Consulting			
Contact person:	Donavan Henning			
Postal address:	PO Box 1673, Sunninghill			
Postal code:	2157	Cell:	082 891 0604	
Telephone:	011 781 1730	Fax:	011 781 1731	
E-mail:	donavanh@nemai.co.za			

- 4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations
- Lukas Niemand , declare that --

- I act as the independent specialist in this application
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work:
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of Regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist:

Name of company (if applicable): Pachnoda Consulting CC

Date: 17 May 2018